RESOLUTION NO. 2025-170
APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 AND CURRENT ESTIMATE NO. 13 FINAL FOR
CONTRACT FOR HORNBERGER AVENUE PUMP STATION
TO: SUB-LEVEL INSTALLATIONS
240 WEST 22N STREET, SHIP BOTTOM, NJ 08008

WHEREAS, the Township Council authorized the Township Water & Sewer Engineer, Lionel
M. Galipot, P.E., Richard A. Alaimo Association of Engineers, to prepare plans, specifications and
obtain bids for the Hornberger Avenue Pump Station; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was awarded Sub-Level Installations at the September 1, 2023
Council Meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Township Water & Sewer Engineer, has recommended Change Order
No.2 a decrease in the amount of $5,000.40 and Current Estimate No. 13 Final in the amount of
$43,514.29 (see Schedule “A” attached) for the Hornberger Avenue Pump Station; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Township of Florence reviewed the recommendation of
the Township Water & Sewer Engineer and accepts his recommendation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Township of
Florence, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that Change Order No. 2 and Current
Estimate No. 13 Final for the Hornberger Avenue Pump Station is hereby approved for Sub-
Level Installations

sk sk ok sk sk ok sk ok ok ok sk sk ok sk sk skosk skok sk sfe ok sk ok ok ok dkeook ok
Certification of Funds by CFO:
Account # Amount
Water & Sewer Capital Account
Ordinance 2023-11 Change Order No. 2 ($5,000.40)

Current Estimate No. 12 $43,514.29

p

™\ ;
Michelle Chiemiego
Chief Financial Officer
T hhhhk Fhdhhhdo b Ak LR S

I, NANCY L. ERLSTON, CLERK of the Township of Florence, County of
Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the certification of available funds has
been provided to the governing body and that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution
approved by Township Council at their August 13, 2025 meeting

%@n ool

Nancy L. E@ﬁston, RMC
Township Clerk

Note: This Resolution approves Change Order No.2 and Current Estimate No. 13 Final for the Horsberger Pump Station.




MESOLJTION LO A2~ HIV
t Sedepuie A

Richard A. Alaimo Association of Engineers

200 High Street, Mt. Holly, New Jersey 08060 Tel: 609-267-8310 Fax: 609-267-7452

August 11, 2025

Mr. Thomas A. Sahol, Administrator

Florence Township

711 Broad Street

Florence, NJ 08518

RE: Florence Township

Hornberger Avenue Pump Station
Current Estimate No. 13 — Final
and Change Order No. 2
Contract No. 2022-1
Our File No, C-0370-0190-001

Dear Mr. Sahol:

Please find enclosed Voucher and Current Estimate No. 13 - Final in the amount of
$43,514.29 payable to Sub Level Installations, Inc. for work performed on the above captioned
project. We recommend payment as indicated to be approved at the next meeting. Certified Payroll
Reports and Monthly Project Workforce Report will follow under separate cover.

In addition, please find enclosed four (4) copies of Change Order No. 2 for approval at your
next meeting. This Change Order No. 2 provides for quantity adjustments to complete this project.
Note, this change order should be approved prior to your approval of payment for the above Current
Estimate No. 13 - Final. Please return three (3) executed copies to our office for distribution and
retain one (1) copy for your records.

Should there be any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at this office.
Very truly yours,

RICHARD A. ALAIMO ASSOCIATION
OF ENGINEERS

Yo iz
David Fronduti, P.E.
Senior Project Engineer

DF/dal

Enclosure

oo Sub Level Installations, Inc.
Nancy L. Erlston, RMC, Clerk, Florence Township
Kent Jones, Superintendent, Florence Township
Lionel Galipot, P.E., Associate, RAAAE
RAAAE Field Services Department

L:*Projects\C03700194001\Corresp\LTR.Sahol CE #13-Final & CO #2 docx

- Consulting Engineers -

Civil e Structural » Mechanical o Rlecirical o BEnvironmental e Planners



Purchase Order

Township of

FLORENCE

VOUCHER/PURCHASE ORDER

This Nuber must 2ppese on 8
packages, papsrt and comisponionce

Tax Exempt No. 21-8000-823

Municipal Complex, 711 Broad Street, Florence, NJ 08518-2323 - (609) 499-2525

Veador No
: “Sub Level Installations, Inc.
a 240 W, 22nd Sureel
¢ Ship Bottom, NJ 08008
3

FAX (609} 499-1186

Date  August 5, 2025

S g

cnding August 4, 2025

DESCRIPTION TOTAL COST
Homberger Avenue Pump Station
Contract No. 2022-1
Current Estimate No. 13 - Final, attached, for period $43,514.29

Please Sign and Return thiz copy with your involcs to Finance Deparbmant for Prompt Payment

Clatmant's Signed Dectaration

mmm«ammmmmm;iuhwmum ootrect
mmmzmmnmmmummu:‘:umn:

Theesdy, thet no bonus hay fiven o received by Porson or persans
Mumumh%‘mmmmwmmmufiﬁ;

g

Space Below To Bs Filled Out By Mondclpsl Officlaly

Having kaowledys of the fcty, that the
o certify goods herve bean recelved or ths

Notioe: Moetings are Held tet and 308 Wodnesday of Eath Month,
All Vouchers must ba recolved by the Finasee Departngat
-No Later than 7 Worklng Diays Precoding Dats of Mesting

Quote Altached

. dus end owing; and that the chirged i B reasonsble ong.
s Y g —f,
Vo B e
Michael Bowe/Presilemt” Augus! B, 2075~ Nem———
oY S,
T . ] NN Ansogd A el
O O YT T “ate~
Keproved BaIgR Appooprios Thlecs Soltesss X UanterT thns Bafs o —
— LT S RO G e

L N N LN S




Richard A. Alaimo Associaton of Engineers
Consulting Engineers

200 High Street
Mount Holly, NJ 08060
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Date: August 5, 2025 No.: 2
To: Sub-Level Installations, Inc. Project Hornberger Avenue Pump Station
240 W. 22nd Street Project No. C-0370-0190-001
Ship Bottom, NJ 08088 Contract No.  2022-1
Location Florence, NJ

In accordance with NJAC 5:34-4 et. seq. and with the provisions of the Standard Specifications for the above
Contract, you are hereby advised of the following changes in the Contract quantities, or in the case of supplementary
work, you agree to its performance by your firm at the prices stated.

Nature and Reason of Change:

Field Quantity Adjustments

Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
2 Government permit fees, Allowance -100% AL $5,000.00 ($5,000.00)
27  Removal of ashestos containing material -0.004% AL  $10,000.00 (80.40)

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 ($5,000.40)

Amount of Original Contract $1,383,900.00
Amount of Contract with Previous Change Orders Adjustment  $1,396,714.90
Adjustment Based on Change Order No. 2 (85,000.40)

Adjusted Contract Total $1,391,714.50

Adjusted Contract Percent Increas 0.6%

The time provided for completion in the Contract is 0 calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the
Contract and all provisions of the Contract will apply hereto. The Contractor waives any claim for additional
compensation for this work.

ACCEPTED:
Pty *\E\“““”\“""&S\ e}
Michael Bowe/Presiden Date: August 8, 2025
Comral_ ; 1[’
‘ L
; e g’f.,{ d Date: g/ 7 / cg (995
Engineer oot
Date:

Owner

L Projects\CO3I 70019000 \Estimates project-forms/Chiangs Order 2



00°000°ZES %001 00°0% 8 | 00°000°7€S %001 00'000'Z€S 00°000°ZES ST 1 ey oued RODNE| [~V
wVy ALYNHALTY

09°666'6S %966 66 000§ %0000 09'666'6S %966'66 | 00'000°01% 00°000°018 v 1 UEMONY [BLITeTI FUTIIEIUCO SOIS3GSE JO [P0y | LT
00°005°1S ol 0008 0 0000518 0001 00700518 00°051$ NN ol sTeuayem FUNTEIN0o S01Saqse 10) Bunsa)| 97
00'000°¢Z8 %001 0008 %0 00°000°528 %001 00°000'5Z8 00°000°5Z$ ST 1 oM ARG 7
00°000°091% 24001 0008 %0 0070000918 %001 00°000°091% 00°000°091% $1 1 Suddpres| vt
000005828 2400001 000§ %00°0 00°000°6378 200001 | 00°000°$8TS 00°000°587% 51 1 3I0M [ORBOO PUB [EIINIR[F| €7
00°G00°01S %001 000§ %0 00'000°01$ 24001 00°0600°01$ 00°000'01$ 81 i o11yen Jo uonsejoid pus SoUBUNURW| 7T
00°000°E19% %001 00°0$ %0 00°000°€19§ %001 00 000°€19§ 00°000"€19$ s1 1 voges Smdumd moN|  §Z
00°000°Z1$ 24001 0003 %0 00°000°Z1$ %001 00°000°CIS 00'000C1S §1 i TONIOWSP 3ANPPRS| 07
00°005°78 [ 00708 0 00°005°Z$ 1 00°008°CS 00°005°ZS NN 1 27€3 1qp 20U9J U] TRYD Pareeo [AuiA apim S| x 43 9] 61
0070018 1 0008 0 00°005°18 1 00°005°1S 00°005°1$ NN 1 9183 203} JUT] UTeqD pajeod 1ADIA 3pl £ X 43I 9] §1
0D°00£'v1S £yl 00°08 0 00°00€'Y1S £yl 00°00€'YIS 000018 A1 £p1 ({oe1q) 251 YU Weno poeo [AmA 43N] 9| ]
00°000°SS %001 00°0% %0 00°000'5$ %001 00°000°S$ 00°000°SS $1 i UORBENSoAUI [105 208ymsqng| 9]
00°000°S$ %001 0008 %0 00°000°S$ %001 00°000°SS 00'000°SS $1 I Supesd poe SWY TONBABDXI SNG| S|
00°600°51$ %001 00000518 %001 0008 %0 0000018 00°000°S1S dd 1 L PaXi] TONENUSUMOOP 0SS0 Wenuod)|  pl
00°000°01% 24001 0008 %0 00°000°01% %001 00°000'01$ 00000018 v 1 SoUEMOTY ‘SI0panp oyen sotjod paunoyruny| ¢l
00°000°€8 %001 000001 %EE 00°000°Z$ %L9 00°000°¢S 00°000'€$ St T suomeioysa1 pue duwea])| 71
00°000DIS %001 6008 %0 060000018 %001 00°000°01$ 00°000°01% s1 { Sorq 9 ‘oredarise popeis asusg| {1
00°0000ES %001 00°0% %0 00°000°0ES %001 00°000°0E$ 00°000°0¢% $1 1 o1 ¢ 98IMoo 35eq pOING Heydse xmIoH| 0]
00°000°578 2001 0008 %0 00°000°5Z% %001 00°000°5Z$ 00°000°78 St I YONR ,,7 "9SIN00 I0BLINS pYNG 6 Weudse X WH| 6
00°000°58 %001 0005 %0 00°000°5S %001 00°000'S$ 60'000's$ $1 I 10000 JUSUNpas 7 00Isom ios Amiodma]| 3
00'001°28§ € 000§ 0 00°001°Z¢ 3 0000128 00°00LS NN € sprefiog] £
00°000°62$ %001 0008 %0 00°000°5Z$ %001 00°000'6Z8 00°000'5Z8 s1 i aps Souwspn] 9
00°000°5$ %001 00°0§ %0 00°000°S$ %001 00°000°SS 00°000°S$ [ i Fooesag| S
00°000°28 ¥ 000§ [} 0000028 v 00°000'7$ 00°005$ NN ¥ sudissl| ¥
00°000°018 %001 00°0% %0 00°000°01S %001 (0°000°01§ 00°000°01§ s i Jurdumd ssediq Arsodus)| ¢
000§ %0 00°0§ %0 00°0$ %0 00°000'S$ 00°000°S3S v I 0URMO[TY ‘530j Jrunad josurueach| g
00°000°09% %001 00°0$ %0 00°000°098 %001 00°000'09% 00°000°09% S1 [ woREZIIQON| |

ANOWY Anuend jmnomy Apusnd unomy AnuoEng) R— ERITE yap Aguend) gondiosag| ‘oN

unfy may

8 0} paIdmoD) HIOAL mamAn g JudLn) JuamAe sn0IAdL] prnuo)) (rnidug

00'006'€8E°1S
$Z0Z ‘LT Ang
s4e(] JBpUBE)) (LT
£20T ‘1€ 390010

$TOT g wndny
ULy - £1
$Z07 ‘y 3sndny

191%q NEWOSH
4 aewWysSy
Bupuy poutag

JUNOmMY J98500)) I5BY
g vonyydwmo)y
:ponaydwmoy 103 sy,

9IB( LIS
1-220Z HOSERLS 1Y
100-0610-02£0-0  ToN 1foag

ES0GL6T-609 7 S6ITrEIS609
20080 [N “wonog &g
139 PUZT M OVT

21530 [N '20u3J01f
1Beng peoig {14
diysumoj S0U0LY SIIBMY

"OUT “SUOKB{[RISU] [9A5] Qng
LADIIRAIVOD uoneg dung sneeay sedquuoy asfolg
09080 [N "A{lOH 1UnC] i
ALVIILSH INTHHENO 193.08 43I 007

s223uiSu7 JO UOHEBIDNSSY OUNE]Y Y PARYIIY




5

[PULA- [ Ty achs L0006 1804 0N

6TPISEYS S1qvARg MoN Janomy ” R
12007 8vE 18 Pred ASHOIA31d JUNOTTY SSI'] :
oS Y1L16E°1S SRwmSH ST, JfFeAR Junowy 1N oRdW0g IR %0601
iioo'0g PIUTERY %0 ST
105 PILT6E TS Swumsy 1801, [EP/AQ Ag PPy
10008 {3P1S 25945y 205 pad=dy ELREW ’ Tep/dQ “Ag pamdang
s rILI6E 1S SWa1] PERTO)) 10 9 [EI0L ENM
DU JUMOW 24} JO HWARS? PALS PUE 90N B 9q 0 Fmoauo) Wi Anks Aoy am
OSPIL'T6ETS 00°000'91S 0SPIL'SLETS 0S'PILT6E TS
H
(0v'08) 00000018 v %0070~ 20UEMO[[Y ‘TeLIDTEL SUTUTEIUCO SOIS3GSE JO [RAOIIDY| LT
..... (00°000°SS) 00°000°SS v %001- OUBMO[TY 539] UL JIRIIWBAGH} £
4 symunsnipy Apusad plty
- 7 0N 19PA0) J0EY )
06VI8TIS %001 00°0$ %0 06¥18T1S %001 06 v18°ZIS 06 ¥18°Z18 S1 1 304 VARG PWRE] [
_ 10N J9p10 808y
Junowry Aannean junomy Auend) yanomy | Ajpueal) P PIPURNTH .H...._M nup | Apusnd uondudssq aﬂﬂ
ey 03 paddmo)) a0y JumAn g 3UILIND) JLETCICE ELTTPETE Peguo)) Euisug
00°006°€8¢5 1§ TunomY 19800 358y T P 8509-257-609 / S610-€15-609 81580 N ‘90UAI0]
¥Z0T ‘LT Anf 238 vonadmo]y 80080 [N ‘wonog dryg 13008 prosg 1{L
shug] FRpURE) OLT svonRidwo]) Joy sunny 1290 PUZZ "M O¥T diysumo], U0 TIITMG
' €207 ‘1€ 229000 2vQ LWg "5U] ‘SUOHRI[EISY] [949] GNS
M HiERN N 5 LI0JIBIJTLO]Y uonels duing IMUIAY .awwum:wum s399foad
L SZoz‘gimdny  IBQ ABWHSY 09080 N ‘AllOH 3UNOA] -
i mudeg 4 ArmRsH 1220z 10N 19823200 ALVINLLSH INTHHND 1928 Y3iH 007
S7o7 ‘pinday  Bwipmy pouag  100-0610-0L60-D 0N 13foig $45301307 JO UONEII0SSY OWIR|Y 'Y PIBYILY




s

SNEVINYY

JUSpISaid/aMOg [SEUDIN e
g, s Ag
\%&Ls.&.fsnm \\w.\i\ %!\\MWM%&& S—
i s
FORLHIN Y

3] SuoLBREISE] [9AT'] NS

ws 103 pred wsagy 33ny 13500ud Mgt ur pAIURAIONUL 3G 0 UIDRRS PUR FRUBIGL (A8 J3uy1nHos uvgey sy Suspussne swies e oy pue sl
i s E R 348 4 ? 1122
B R ﬁu::?»usmc 1@ ] _Vuﬁuumz SpisTi g Mduﬁgﬁun FI IO IV ITDLOD PLav 26 ¥ NEoedd MPTTISD JdAmD sy m::uu hﬁdux 1

GZ0Z 'gisnbny U

~ ) watided yons g podlieysap ag
31 (1A HOTUA 20 RPRIET 238 JITTINSD S0 OY poytiaads siuatuied oy asagey prliegasp 10 pOnSTIcS 04 PINOYS YA SITRHU0D SEs FRUDIIPUOD IO 83359
SURSASIEY 30 SUALY O} SIETL D SUDH SN0 J0 " RIHMYIOM " AOPUIN DU 25T 30U N KJIIS0 334 | 1900105 3y §0 suaisiaaid oy c,.. @ ou%n;co&“

- - B L Ca k]

FOLIYHLNOD 3G FLVDILLLET D

9% 06 ~BOIIVHINOGD OL TTg¥Avd

[
A e — - TUUTILVIALLSH SILL OGNV ROTIVLOL
ensazc _J.'M\!
= m sz
w nciidiony
9008 $1 G0'0S 40'STTE9s o008 0403 FEB T -
w05 o DIPN YIRS G 5005 e e S
. _— B gy . . M =T T
Y 51 R BTISL6LS 5505 5ahs S RS S BT
o00% s s 00TTSTIS 0008 A0S TS v %E.ﬂ I 5
ALvINLLSH AUOA QAHIVLILY ALVIRILSH .
(NI qo04d RHEES QIITTIROD NI SADNOAN WO o
AVIVA AN UNYH NO U3LYHUOLUNOM GIU3ANIG AXRYHNO LN RV ACLLAIDSTU "
o) {,} {9} {5} ] ) ) - ZAME
) T
$707 '§ sy armgy
10006 0-0LErD O ”
% JNAWHRVIS ARCINTANI KVIHS K
o s INFTANI RIVINZLYIK




